

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT

County of Perth, 1 Huron Street, Stratford, Ontario N5A 5S4 (County; District or Regional Municipality; City; in which premises are situated) This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Optimism Place Accessibility Upgrades			
		to the above premises was substantially performed on	April 29, 2022
		Date Certificate signed:	April 29, 2022
Payment Certifier:	Sabrina Vastag, OAA, B.Arch Sci., M.Arch.		
***************************************	*****		
Name of Owner	Optimism Place Women's Shelter and Support		
Address for service	270 Freeland Drive, Stratford, ON N4Z 1G8		
Name of Contractor	Belliveau Construction Limited		
Address for service	622 Lorne Avenue East, Stratford ON, N5A 6S5		
Name of Payment Certifier	Marklevitz - Architect		
Address	516 Huron Street, Stratford, Ontario		
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:			
270 Freeland Drive, Stratford, ON N4Z 1G8			